

**Q10402 - The Ultimate Christmas Wine & Gourmet
Treats Hamper**

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47087SI Joe & Seph's Festive Popcorn Star Gift Box 32g

Ingredients

Corn, Sugar, Butter (**Milk**), Corn Syrup, Sea Salt.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen Information		
Allergen	Contains	Present on site
Cereals & cereal products containing gluten such as wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt or khorasen	No	Y
Crustacea and their products	No	N
Molluscs and their products	No	N
Eggs and egg products	No	Y
Fish and fish products	No	N
Milk and milk products	Yes	Y
Nuts such as almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecan nuts and their products	No	Y
Sesame seeds and their products	No	Y
Peanuts and their products	No	Y
Soybeans and their products	No	Y
Added sulphites in concentrations of 10mg/kg or more	No	Y
Celery	No	Y
Lupin	No	N
Mustard	No	Y

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information	
Typical Values per	100g
Energy	2016kJ
	481kcal
Fat	22.1g
of which saturates	14.4g
Carbohydrates	65.2g
of which sugars	40.3g
Protein	3.3g
Salt	1.4g

Dietary Information	
Gluten Free	Yes
Vegetarian	Yes

47028SI Savoursmiths Truffle and Rosemary Potato Crisps 150g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, truffle & rosemary flavour (rice flour, mushroom extract, salt, sugar, onion, yeast extract, garlic powder, natural flavouring, rosemary, thyme, parsley, acidity regulator: citric acid, white pepper, black truffle powder).

Allergen Information

None.

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
YES	YES	YES	YES

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
1999	478	27g	2.3g	53g	2.1g	4.5g	6.7g	1.78g

47061SI Monty Bojangles Signature Vegan Cocoa Nib Nights Truffles 130g

Ingredients

Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Cocoa Bean Nibs (5%), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen Information	Contains	May contain traces
Peanut and derivatives		
Tree Nut and Tree Nut derivatives		Y
Soya and Soya derivatives	Y	
Milk and Milk derivatives		Y
Cereals containing Gluten		Y
Egg		Y
Sesame Seeds		Y
Sulphur Dioxide at concentrations >10mg/Kg		

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Facts typical values		per 100g
Energy	2498	kJ
	602	kcal
Fat	46	g
of which saturates	39	g
Carbohydrate	39	g
of which sugars	37	g
Protein	4.3	g
Salt	0.01	g

47038SI Untamed White Chocolate Decorated Bauble 200g

Ingredients

White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Coconut Oil, Dark Chocolate (Sugar 51.0%; Cocoa Mass 32.5%; Cocoa Butter 15.5%; Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate Flakes, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring., Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide))

Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 46.4% min.

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains **Milk** and **Soy**. May also contain traces of **Cereals** containing **Gluten**, **Tree Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2439kJ/584kcal
Fat	39g
of which Saturates	25g
Carbohydrate	48g
of which Sugars	48g
Fibre	0.1g
Protein	8.3g
Salt	0.27g

47076SI Fudge Kitchen Christmas Cracker 65g

Ingredients

Sugar, Golden Syrup, Cream (**MILK**) (11%), Butter (**MILK**), Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Speculoos (Cinnamon, Cloves, Ginger, Nutmeg, Allspice, Coriander Seed, Mace, Cardamom), Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), Orange Flavoured Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Natural Orange Flavouring; Colour: E160e; Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Sea Salt, Salt, Natural Flavouring: Orange.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Produced in an environment which handles Peanuts and other Nuts. Free from artificial flavouring and preservatives. Suitable for Vegetarians. Gluten Free.

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Typical Value per 100gms	Typical Value per piece (22gms)
Energy (kJ)	1603	353
Energy (kcal)	380	84
Fat (g)	12.5	2.8
Of which saturates (g)	7.7	1.7
Carbohydrate (g)	66.5	14.6
Of which sugar (g)	66.0	14.5
Fibre (g)	0.7	0.2
Protein (g)	0.8	0.2
Salt (g)	0.47	0.10

47049SI Joypots Belgian Chocolate Coconut Clusters 100g

Ingredients

75.0% Milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, whey **milk** powder, **milk** sugar, emulsifier: **soya** lecithin [E322], natural vanilla aroma), 25.0% Desiccated coconut (25.0% Cocos).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain peanuts and other nuts.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy 2304kj/555kcal

Fat 36.0g

Of which Saturates 25.0g

Carbohydrates 47.0g

Of which Sugars 46.0g

Fibre 9.5g

Protein 5.5g

Salt 0.18g

47008SI Cartwright & Butler Mince Pie Stuffed Cookies Luxury Tin 200g

Ingredients

Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Port, Brandy & Browned Butter Flavoured Mincemeat (18%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (contains Preservative: Acetic Acid), Raisins (16%), Sultanas (13%), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Currants (4%), Brandy (3.7%) (60% ABV), Ruby Port (3.7%) (19.5% ABV) (contains **SULPHITES**), Candied Mixed Peel (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: **SULPHITES**), Rapeseed Oil, Corn Starch, Mixed Spice (Coriander Seed, Cinnamon, Ginger, Caraway, Nutmeg, Clove), Lemon Juice Concentrate (contains **SULPHITES**), Gelling Agent: Pectin, Natural Flavouring), Salted Butter (Cream (**MILK**), Salt), Caster Sugar, **PECAN NUTS** (11%), Soft Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses), Golden Syrup, Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Water, Nutmeg, Maize Starch, Raising Agents (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Whole **EGG**, Orange Zest, Natural Orange Flavouring, Leaving Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain other Nuts, Mustard and Soya.

Although every care has been taken to remove fruit stalk/stones/nutshell, some may remain.
Contains alcohol.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 g
Energy kJ	1707
Energy kcal	409
Fat (g)	19.9
of which saturated(g)	8.4
Carbohydrate (g)	55.3
of which Sugar(g)	33.6
Dietary fibre(g)	1.6
Protein (g)	3.9
Salt (g)	0.4
Sodium (mg)	160

47019SI Grandma Wild's Rich Fruit Cake with Brandy 390g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Sultanas (40%) (Sunflower Oil), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Brandy (10%), **Egg**, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Glace Cherries (6%) (Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine), Mixed Peel (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glycerine, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of milk, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1456/346	437/104
Fat (g)	7.0	2.1
Of which saturates	2.4	0.7
Carbohydrate (g)	61	18
Of which sugars	46	14
Protein (g)	3.5	1.0
Salt (g)	0.22	0.07
Fibre (g)	1.8	0.6
Sodium (mg)	88	26
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47094SI The Fruity Kitchen Apricot & Ginger Chutney 227g

Ingredients

Apricots (64%), Sugar, Onions, Distilled Malt Vinegar (from **BARLEY**), Stem Ginger (11%), Salt, Spices.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain fragments of fruit stones or pips.

Dietary Information	
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Suitable for Vegans	YES
Suitable for Wheat Free Diets (Coeliacs)	NO

Nutritional Information

Nutrient	Per 100g
Energy:	568.5kJ
Energy:	132.2kcal
Total Fat:	0.15g
of which saturates:	0.02g
Av Carbohydrate:	31.6g
of which sugars:	30.7g
Protein:	0.7g
Salt:	1.18g

47090SI The Naked Marshmallow Cookies & Cream Marshmallows 100g

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Dark Cocoa Biscuit Crumb (14%) (**Wheat** Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Sugar, Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil), Reduced Fat Alkalised Cocoa Powder, Salt, Raising Agent), Non-Hydrogenated Vegetable Fat SG (Shea Oil, Palm Oil SG, Emulsifier), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Bovine Gelatine (**Sulphites**), Salt, Vanilla Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Cookies & Cream Natural Flavouring (0.1%), Chocolate Natural Flavouring (0.1%).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain nuts, peanuts, milk & soya.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info	Per 100g	Per 25g
Energy kJ	1358kJ	339kJ
Energy kcal	325kcal	81kcal
Fat	3.2g	0.8g
(of which Saturates)	1.5g	0.4g
Carbohydrates	71g	18g
(of which Sugars)	47g	12g
Protein	2.8g	0.7g
Salt	0.49g	0.12g

47071SI Sawley Kitchen Classic All Butter Shortbread 125g

Ingredients

Wheat flour (**wheat**, calcium carbonate, folic acid, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter 30% (**milk**), cornflour, sugar, semolina (**wheat**).

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Per 100g:

Energy (kJ) - 2238

Energy (kcal) - 535

Fat - 28.8g

of which saturates - 18g

Carbohydrates - 64.3g

of which sugars - 17.6g

Protein - 5g

Salt - 0.64g

47056SI Mr Filbert's Classic Salt & Pepper Mixed Nuts Luxury Tin 70g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
Roasted Mixed NUTS 95%
PEANUTS 50%
CASHEWS 25%
ALMONDS 17%
Sea Salt 2.4%
Thickener (acacia gum, glucose, maltodextrin)
Pepper 0.6%

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain other Tree Nuts.

Warning: Small children can choke on nuts. May contain pieces of shell.

Diet Suitability	Yes/No
Coeliac Diet	Yes
Vegan Diet	Yes
Vegetarian Diet	Yes

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g
Energy (kJ)	2469kJ
Calories (kcal)	596Kcal
Fat (g)	47g
Of which saturates (g)	7.7g
Carbohydrates (g)	13g
Of which sugars (g)	8.3g
AOAC Fibre (g)	9.8g
Protein (g)	25g
Salt (g)	1.4g
Sodium (mg)	560

47009SI Cartwright & Butler Cheese Melt Bites 75g

Ingredients

Vegetable Fat (Responsibly Sourced Palm, Coconut), **Wheat** Flour (**Gluten**), Sweet Whey Powder (**Milk**), Cheese Powder (6%) (**Milk**), Flavour: Roquefort, **Rye** Flour (**Gluten**), Salt, Potato Starch, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Release Agent: Magnesium Carbonate, Raising Agent: Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Ammonium Hydrogen Carbonate, Colour: Annatto Norbixin.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May contain **eggs**, **nuts** and **soya**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 gram	Per 25g (9 cheese melts)
Energy kJ	2367	592
Energy kcal	568	142
Fat (g)	38.4	9.6
of which saturated(g)	30.9	7.7
Carbohydrate (g)	46.6	11.7
of which Sugar(g)	16.0	4.0
Dietary fibre(g)	1.0	0.3
Protein (g)	8.6	2.1
Salt (g)	1.4	0.3
Sodium (mg)	560	120

47095SI Cocoba Milk & Amaretto Hot Chocolate Spoon with Marshmallows 45g

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Lactose (**MILK**), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)]; Marshmallows (14%) [Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Water, Pork Gelatine, Starch, Flavouring, Colour (Beetroot Red)]; Flavouring.

Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum and milk solids 14% minimum

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

May also contain cereals containing gluten, eggs, nuts and peanuts.

Allergen	Present in the ingredient	Possible cross contamination
Cereals containing gluten	No	Yes
Crustaceans	No	No
Eggs	No	Yes
Fish	No	No
Lupin	No	No
Milk	Yes	No
Molluscs	No	No
Nuts	No	Yes
Peanuts	No	Yes
Sesame	No	No
Soya	Yes	No
Celery and Celeriac	No	No
Mustard	No	No
Sulphites and sulphur dioxide ($\geq 10\text{mg/kg}$)	No	No

Nutritional Information

Nutrients	Per 100g	Per serving (45g)
Energy in KJ	2038	925
Energy in kcal	486	221
Fat	26.2	11.9
Of which saturates	15.8	7.2
Carbohydrate	59.5	27.0
Of which sugars	56.8	25.8
Protein	6.7	3.1
Salt	0.20	0.09
Servings: 1		
Reference intake per adult 8400 KJ/2000 Kcal		